
Leisure and Cultural Services Department 
Capital Works Projects Completed in 2002

Appendix 5

Leisure Facilities

Promenade and adjoining District Open Space at Siu Sai Wan

Recreational Development of the District Open Space Site
at North Ap Lei Chau Reclamation (Phase II)

Improvement to Aberdeen Sports Ground

Improvement to Victoria Park in Causeway Bay

Multi-function Facilities

Luen Wo Hui Complex Area 19 Fanling/Sheung Shui
(Comprising a Sports Centre, District Library, Market)

78.93

54.75
 

50.85

256.60

678.80 

2/2002

2/2002
 

4/2002

12/2002

5/2002

Project Cost
($M)Project Title

Construction
Completion

Date


