Appendix 5

## Leisure and Cultural Services Department Capital Works Projects Completed in 2002

Project Title	Project Cost (\$M)	Construction Completion Date
Leisure Facilities		
Promenade and adjoining District Open Space at Siu Sai Wan	78.93	2/2002
Recreational Development of the District Open Space Site at North Ap Lei Chau Reclamation (Phase II)	54.75	2/2002
Improvement to Aberdeen Sports Ground	50.85	4/2002
Improvement to Victoria Park in Causeway Bay	256.60	12/2002
Multi-function Facilities		
Luen Wo Hui Complex Area 19 Fanling/Sheung Shui (Comprising a Sports Centre, District Library, Market)	678.80	5/2002